

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9163 OF 2013

(Application for bail)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 607 OF 2013

Balli & Anr. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The instant matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Leave granted.
Delay condoned.
Tag with Criminal Appeal No.400 of 2013 @
S.L.P.(CrI.)No.1708/2013.
Prayer for bail will be considered after
respondents appear, pursuant to the notice."**

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete and said Respondent/State is represented through Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate.

Original records of the High Court as well as Trial Court have been received in connected Criminal Appeal No. 400 of 2013.

Counsel for the Appellants has not filed the additional documents despite this Registry's notice with regard thereto.

It is submitted that Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate for the Appellants has on 28th September, 2013 filed additional Affidavit in support of application for bail alongwith application for permission to file additional documents. Copies of the same are placed with appeal Paper books.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 30th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate

