

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9163 OF 2013  
(Application for bail)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 607 OF 2013

Balli & Anr. ... Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The application for bail in the appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4<sup>th</sup> October, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Learned counsel for the State will file reply to the bail application within four weeks from today.**

**List thereafter."**

It is submitted that in compliance of this Hon'ble Court's Order as above, Counsel for the State has not filed reply, so far.

The application for bail above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 25th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR