

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. NO. 9163 OF 2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 607 OF 2013

BALLI & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)
(For bail and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 This Crl.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kr. Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to grant bail to the appellants at this stage. However, in case the Criminal Appeal is not heard and disposed of by this Court within six months from today, it will be open for the appellants to renew their prayer for bail.

The Crl.M.P. is dismissed.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER