

è ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 24968/2014 in Criminal Appeal

No(s). 607/2013

BALLI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 19/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Shukla, AAG
Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for bail stands rejected.

Let the matter be added to the hearing list in the second week of July 2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Court Master

Court Master

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.01.19

16:56:36 IST

Reason: