

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 400 AND 607 OF 2013

DHARMENDRA ETC

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

These are Appeals by Special Leave Petitions granted vide this Court's Orders dated 1.3.2013 & 15.4.2013 respectively.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the common Sole Respondent/State of U.P. in both the appeals. The said respondent is represented by Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Original Records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have been received and the same are available in Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed additional documents in Crl. A. No. 607 of 2013 only.

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court of Registrar on 25.04.2014 when the following order was passed:

"Crl.A.No.400/2013."

The learned counsel for the parties have failed to file additional documents within the time granted by the Court.

Crl.A.No.607/2013

Additional documents on behalf of the appellant have com on record.

Respondent has failed to file additional documents within the time granted by the Court.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

The Appeals are ready for hearing.

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 14th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. gaurav dhingra, Advocate  
35, Lawyers Chamber,  
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110201

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Advocate  
No Chamber

*C-3/ROHIT*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR