

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 400/2013

DHARMENDRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 607/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.  
Mr. G. Javed, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Radhika D., Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. P. Ratnamala, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matters stand adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER